Westwood Independent School District

Ordinance

Whereas, the Westwood Independent School District Board of Trustees is required to adopt a tax rate for the 2021-2022 school year;

Now therefore be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Westwood Independent School District, County of Anderson, State of Texas,

That on this date, we, hereby levy or set the tax rate on \$100 valuation for the District for the tax year 2021 at a total tax rate of \$1.0106, to be assessed and collected by the duly specified assessor and collector as follows:

\$1.0106 for Maintenance and Operations

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE

There is by this ordinance granted to Anderson County Appraisal District the right to assess and collect taxes at the rate set herein on real property contained within the Westwood Independent School District of Anderson County, State of Texas.

Resolved this the 30th day of August, 2021.

In Certification Thereof:	
Carolyn Booker, President	Jeff Cooper, Vice-President
WISD Board of Trustees	WISD Board of Trustees
School District by the following the adoption of a tax rate of \$1.0	ed by the Board of Trustees of the Westwood Independent motion: "I move that the property tax rate be increased by 106, which is effectively a 2.55 percent increase in tax rate".
•	
With the following recorded vote	:
Carolyn Booker	Bryan Jones
Mike Kelly Jeff Cooper	Angela Choate Ronnie Stanhope
Leonard Armstrong	Tomine Stamope
Y = Voted In Favor	I = Voted Against